Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:			From: Public Agency: Regional Water Quality Ctrl Board		
\times	Office of Planning and Resear		Address:	11020 Sun Center Drive, Suite 200	
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	, tadi 000	Rancho Cordova, CA 95670	
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Peter M	inkel	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (916) 464-4684		
	County Clerk				
	County of:		Lead Agency (if different from above): Cobb Area County Water District		
			Address: P.O. Box 284		
				o, CA 95426	
			Contact: Ben I Phone: (70	7) 928-5262	
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	,	ion 21108 or 21152 of the Public	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2018042066					
Project Title: Hill 9 & 10 and Branding Iron Consolidation Phase I Culvert Replacement Project					
Project Applicant: Cobb Area County Water District					
Project Location (include county): Latitude:38.902° and Longitude: -122.752° Lake County					
The Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board is issuing a 401 Water Quality Certification for the subject Project. The Project consists of removing and relocating the existing 24-inch culvert approximately 7 feet upstream. Approximately 35 square feet (approximately 52.5 cubic feet) of Class II rock slope protection would be added and extended one foot beyond the removed culvert to stabilize the previous culvert location and the relocated location. No wet concrete will be placed into waters of the United States. No dewatering will occur within the Project area.					
This is to advise that the Regional Water Quality Control Board has approved the above (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)					
described project on 7 August 2020 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.					
1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.					
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.					
☒ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.					
3. Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.					
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☐ was ☒ was not] adopted for this project.					
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was x was not] adopted for this project.					
6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.					
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: Cobb Area Water District, 16595 Higheay 175, Cobb, CA					
Signature (Public Agency): Voley of Mundel Title: Engineering Geologist					
Dat	0/0/1000	Date Recei	ived for filing at	OPR:OPRICE OF Planning & Research	
				Aug 11 2020	

Aug 11 2020